

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Spanish Park Lift Station and Force Main Replacement	DATE POSTED	MC 9/28/15 ✓ SE DS 9/28/15 ✓ SE CC N/A
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens ext. 3045	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days from date posted
DEPARTMENT	Public Works Department	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB #15-2089-DS	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	 Dennis Wallace Sept _____, 2015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid # 15-2089-DS, Spanish Park Lift Station and Force Main Replacement, to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Granger Maintenance and Construction, Inc., Plant City, Florida for a total base bid of **\$207,246.60 for a completion time of 210 calendar days.**

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work consists of the rehabilitation of the existing lift station, installation of a new force main, and abandonment of the existing force main as per the contract documents. All Work shall meet current Manatee County standards and shall consist of, but limited to:

1. Complete rehabilitation of the existing lift station/lift station site. The lift station shall be converted to have an above-ground valve assembly. The existing valve vault shall be completely removed and compacted clean fill dirt provided.
2. Furnish and Install a new 6" HDPE (DR-11) force main by horizontal directional drill and/or direct bury from the lift station to an existing manhole and abandon the existing force main via flowable grout.
3. Rehabilitate and/or line the receiving manhole and the next two downstream manholes, 3 total.

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to complete all work required by these Specifications and as shown on the Contract Drawings.

Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability advertised on Demand Star, Mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

Four (4) bids were received. (Bid "A" is 160 calendar days and Bid "B" is 210 calendar days)

<u>Hillsborough County Firm</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "A"</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "B"</u>
Granger Maint. & Construction, Inc.	\$ 207,246.60	\$ 207,246.60
<u>Lee County Firm</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "A"</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "B"</u>
Andrew Sitework LLC	\$ 244,524.28	\$ 244,524.28
<u>Volusia County Firm</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "A"</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "B"</u>
Danus Utilities, Inc.	\$ 264,880.00	\$ 264,880.00
<u>Pasco County Firm</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "A"</u>	<u>Bid Offering Bid "B"</u>
RTD Construction, Inc.	\$ 295,325.80	\$ 295,325.80

Background/discussion continued on page 2.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation Recommendation to Award	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	Utility Rates X Funds Verified
COST	\$207,246.60	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	

- On September 21, 2015 received from Public Works Department the recommendation to award to Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. Company, the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder for a total base bid of **\$207,246.60** with a **210 calendar day completion.**
- This funding source for this Agreement will be (Utility Rates) (4025133680-534000, 5133680-0004 and 4025133681-534000/5133681-004)

MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official
From: Jeff Streitmatter III, P.E., Project Management Division Manager
Date: September 21, 2015
Subject: Spanish Park Lift Station and Force Main Replacement
Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.
Recommendation for Award – IFB#15-2089-DS



The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 210 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$207,246.60 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/sr

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Sherri Robinson, Project Manager
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments
Project File: 402-5133680 (Force Main) & 402-5133681 (Lift Station)

Public Works Department
Project Management Division
1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926
Phone number: (941) 708-7450

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES E. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH * CAROL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC

District 1

District 2

District 3

District 4

District 5

District 6

District 7

S:\PWD\FPM_Share\Projects\Wastewater\Force Main-Spanish Park Replc 51336 80\PM\31Purchasing\Recommendation for Award.docx

IFB #15-2089-DS
SPANISH PARK LIFT STATION REHAB AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID "A"				1		2		3		4	
160 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maint. & Construction 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33663 (Hillsborough County)		Andrew Sitework LLC 2511 Palm Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33916 (Lee County)		Darus Utilities, Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168 (Volusia County)		RTD Construction, Inc. 38038 North Avenue Zephyrhills, FL 33542 (Pasco County)	
FORCE MAIN											
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Curb Replacement	LF	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	SY	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 5,661.00
3	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	SY	94	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,324.00
4	Driveway Restoration, Concrete (6" Minimum Thick)	SY	24	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,720.00
5	Sodding	SY	226	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,988.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 904.00
6	Grout Fill Abandoned 6" Force Main	CY	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00
7	Rehab. Ex. Manhole (3 MH, 4" Diameter Structure & Liner)	VF	25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 10,150.00
8	6" HDPE (DR-11), Directional Drill	LF	812	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,540.00
9	6" PVC (DR-18), Direct Bury	LF	156	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,304.00
10	DI Fittings	LB	780	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,240.00
11	Pipe Adapter	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 2,990.00
12	6" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00
13	Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 5,632.00
14	Air Release Valve Enclosure (Fiberglass)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
15	Connect to existing Manhole (Detail US-9 & US 8)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,551.00	\$ 16,551.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost - Force Main				\$ 89,620.00		\$ 83,340.80		\$ 99,990.00		\$ 109,721.00
LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (ADDENDUM #3)											
16	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	364	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,732.00
17	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	57	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,503.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,244.00
18	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 2,068.00
19	Base Ell Mounting Plates	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 2,884.00
20	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6" Diameter	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 2,930.00
21	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,498.00	\$ 8,498.00
22	4" PVC Vent, Schedule 80	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 503.00
23	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 1,136.00
24	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	33	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,168.00
25	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	SF	335	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 12,629.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,385.00
26	Grout Fill existing Drain, Abandon (Flowable Fill)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 269.00
27	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 1,959.00
28	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 2,284.00
29	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,220.00
30	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00

IFB #15-2089-DS
SPANISH PARK LIFT STATION REHAB AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID "A"				1		2		3		4	
160 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maint. & Construction 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33663 (Hillsborough County)		Andrew Sitework LLC 2511 Palm Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33916 (Lee County)		Darus Utilities, Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna Beach, FL 32188 (Volusia County)		RTD Construction, Inc. 38038 North Avenue Zephyrhills, FL 33542 (Pasco County)	
LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (ADDENDUM #3) CONTINUED											
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	4" D.I. Flanged Adapter	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
32	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
33	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,024.00
34	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 5,539.00	\$ 5,539.00
35	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00
36	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,048.00
37	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,520.00
38	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00
39	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,582.00	\$ 17,582.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 23,790.00
40	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00
41	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,998.00	\$ 2,998.00
42	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,152.00
43	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,172.00	\$ 12,172.00
44	Remove & Replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00
45	Electrical Service	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00
46	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00
47	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	27	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,390.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,511.00
48	Concrete Repair, 1/2" to 2" Thickness	SF	170	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,380.00
49	Bollards w/Yellow PVC Covering	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 4,414.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost - Lift Station Rehabilitation				\$ 75,786.00		\$ 96,047.00		\$ 108,810.00		\$ 123,736.00
50	Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 19,480.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
51	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 18,548.00		\$ 8,600.00		\$ 12,521.00
52	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,879.00		\$ 3,600.00		\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID - Based on a Completion Time of 160 Calendar Days				\$ 188,406.00		\$ 222,294.80		\$ 240,800.00		\$ 268,478.00
22	Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$ 18,840.60		\$ 22,229.48		\$ 24,080.00		\$ 26,847.80
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Bid "A" based on a Completion time of 160 Calendar Days				\$ 207,246.60		\$ 244,524.28		\$ 264,880.00		\$ 295,325.80
Acknowledged Addendum #1, #2, #3 and #4				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's Questionnaire & License				Yes - CGC1515355		Yes - CUC1224664		Yes - CUC1224744		Yes - CGC080736 & CUC057278	
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Florida Trench Safety Act				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

**BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #15-2089-DS
SPANISH PARK LIFT STATION REHAB AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT
BID "A"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 160 CALENDAR DAYS**

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson
Sherri Robinson, Project Manager

9/21/15
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun
Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

9/21/15
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Donna M Stevens
Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

9/25/15
Date

IFB #15-2089-DS
SPANISH PARK LIFT STATION REHAB AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID "B"				1		2		3		4	
210 CALENDAR DAYS				Granger Maint. & Construction 811 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33583 (Hillsborough County)		Andrew Sitework LLC 2511 Palm Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33918 (Lee County)		Darus Utilities, Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168 (Volusia County)		RTD Construction, Inc. 38038 North Avenue Zephyrhills, FL 33542 (Pasco County)	
FORCE MAIN											
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Curb Replacement	LF	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
2	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	SY	9	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 5,661.00
3	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Mill & Resurface)	SY	94	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,324.00
4	Driveway Restoration, Concrete (6" Minimum Thick)	SY	24	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,720.00
5	Sodding	SY	226	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,988.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 904.00
6	Grout Fill Abandoned 6" Force Main	CY	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00
7	Rehab. Ex. Manhole (3 MH, 4" Diameter Structure & Liner)	VF	25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 10,825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 10,150.00
8	6" HDPE (DR-11), Directional Drill	LF	812	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,420.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,540.00
9	6" PVC (DR-15), Direct Bury	LF	156	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,304.00
10	DI Fittings	LB	780	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,240.00
11	Pipe Adapter	EA	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 849.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 2,990.00
12	6" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 1,397.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00
13	Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 5,632.00
14	Air Release Valve Enclosure (Fiberglass)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
15	Connect to existing Manhole (Detail US-9 & US 8)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,551.00	\$ 16,551.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost - Force Main				\$ 89,620.00		\$ 83,340.80		\$ 99,990.00		\$ 109,721.00
LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (ADDENDUM #3)											
16	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	364	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,732.00
17	4" DR-11 HDPE Piping	LF	57	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 4,503.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,244.00
18	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 886.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 2,068.00
19	Base Ell Mounting Plates	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 2,884.00
20	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6' Diameter	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,797.00	\$ 3,594.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,930.00
21	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,498.00	\$ 8,498.00
22	4" PVC Vent, Schedule 80	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 503.00
23	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 1,136.00
24	2" S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	33	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,168.00
25	Wetwell Liner, Spray-On	SF	335	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 37.70	\$ 12,629.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,385.00
26	Grout Fill existing Drain, Abandon (Flowable Fill)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 269.00
27	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,021.00	\$ 3,063.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 653.00	\$ 1,959.00
28	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 2,284.00
29	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 1,220.00
30	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,680.00

IFB #15-2089-DS
SPANISH PARK LIFT STATION REHAB AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS				1 Granger Maint. & Construction 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33663 (Hillsborough County)		2 Andrew Sitework LLC 2511 Palm Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33916 (Lee County)		3 Danus Utilities, Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168 (Volusia County)		4 RTD Construction, Inc. 38038 North Avenue Zephyrhills, FL 33542 (Pasco County)	
LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (ADDENDUM #3) CONTINUED											
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
31	4" D.I. Flanged Adapter	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
32	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 226.00
33	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,024.00
34	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 5,539.00	\$ 5,539.00
35	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00
36	4" Gate Valve, MJ	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 1,048.00
37	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1,620.00
38	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00
39	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,582.00	\$ 17,582.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 23,790.00	\$ 23,790.00
40	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 1,674.00
41	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,998.00	\$ 2,998.00
42	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,152.00	\$ 5,152.00
43	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,172.00	\$ 12,172.00
44	Remove & Replace Schedule 80 PVC Conduit	LF	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,340.00
45	Electrical Service	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00
46	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00
47	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	27	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,390.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,511.00
48	Concrete Repair, 1/2" to 2" Thickness	SF	170	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 2,006.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,380.00
49	Bollards w/Yellow PVC Covering	EA	2	\$ 280.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 4,414.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost - Lift Station Rehabilitation				\$ 75,786.00		\$ 96,047.00		\$ 108,810.00		\$ 123,736.00
50	Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 19,480.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
51	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 18,548.00		\$ 8,500.00		\$ 12,521.00
52	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 4,879.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 2,500.00
	TOTAL BASE BID - Based on a Completion Time of 210 Calendar Days				\$ 188,406.00		\$ 222,294.80		\$ 240,800.00		\$ 268,478.00
22	Contract Contingency Work (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$ 18,840.60		\$ 22,229.48		\$ 24,080.00		\$ 26,847.80
	TOTAL OFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency - Bid "B" based on a Completion time of 210 Calendar Days				\$ 207,246.60		\$ 244,524.28		\$ 264,880.00		\$ 295,325.80
Acknowledged/Addendum #1, #2, #3 and #4				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Contractor's Questionnaire & License				Yes - CGC1515355		Yes - CUC1224664		Yes - CUC1224744		Yes - CGC088736 & CUC057278	
Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Certification				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Florida Trench Safety Act				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #15-2089-DS

SPANISH PARK LIFT STATION REHAB AND FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

Sherri Robinson
Sherri Robinson, Project Manager

9/21/15
Date

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

Shea Shoun
Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer

9/24/15
Date

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Donna M Stevens
Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

9/25/15
Date